506090319 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGMING LIU	01/24/2014
GEORGE GANG CHEN	01/27/2014
HAI LIN	01/27/2014
LIANGFU ZHANG	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROHIVE NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	330 GIBRALTAR DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16891772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: nadawi@sternekessler.com, lmiller@sternekessler.com
Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4264.6700009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NABIL A. ADAWI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nabil A. Adawi, Reg. No. 68,179/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-06-04-Inventor-Assignment-4264-6700009#page1.tif source=2020-06-04-Inventor-Assignment-4264-6700009#page2.tif source=2020-06-04-Inventor-Assignment-4264-6700009#page3.tif

PATENT 506090319 REEL: 052835 FRAME: 0411

source=2020-06-04-Inventor-Assignment-4264-6700009#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052835 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)
(1) Changming Liu
(2) George Gang Chen
(3) Hai Lin
(4) Liangfu Zhang

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

Insert name of Assignee (9) Aerohive Networks, Inc. (10) Insert state of incorporation of (10) State of California Assignee (11) of 330 Gibraltar Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. (11) Insert address of Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in (12) ANTENNA PATTERN MATCHING AND MOUNTING (12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case (Case No. 31AE-176320, Serial No.14/078,434) for which the undersigned Number or Foreign have filed an application for patent in United States of America Application Number (13) Insert Date of Filing of (13) on November 12, 2013 Application

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; James Soong, Reg. No. 40,824; Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; William F. Ahmann, Reg. No. 52,548; Marcus Hunt, Reg. No. 66,577; Anup Suresh, Reg. No. 65,338; Mukund H. Sharma, Reg. No. 64,692; and Ryan Bavis, Reg. No. 68,412, and all atterneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 1/24/2014	
	Changming Liu
Date 1/27/2014	George Cherr
Date	Haí Lin
Date	Liângfu Zhang

W02-WEST:1VAC1/405660645.1

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)
(1) Changming Liu
(2) George Gang Chen
(3) Hai Lin
(4) Liangfu Zhang

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

Insert name of Assignee (9) Aerohive Networks, Inc. (10) Insert state of incorporation of (10) State of California Assignee (11) of 330 Gibraltar Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. (11) Insert address of Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in (12) ANTENNA PATTERN MATCHING AND MOUNTING (12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case (Case No. 31AE-176320, Serial No.14/078,434) for which the undersigned Number or Foreign have filed an application for patent in United States of America Application Number (13) Insert Date of Filing of (13) on November 12, 2013 Application

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; James Soong, Reg. No. 40,824; Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; William F. Ahmann, Reg. No. 52,548; Marcus Hunt, Reg. No. 66,577; Anup Suresh, Reg. No. 65,338; Mukund H. Sharma, Reg. No. 64,692; and Ryan Davis, Reg. No. 68,412, and all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

		# 15/7C	the beauthous assistant from about beau
Date			
The same and the s	in a distribution of the control of	en A (\$	Changming Lius water (1888) (18)
		5570i	क्षेत्र स्थापन स्यापन स्थापन स्यापन स्थापन
Date yr yr archer i market	simple esiri esimendin ett.	<u> </u>	1
is dir dili jir sistimintyyn seiny und			
grift flock videnska verska sektore.	tenty forticates in throw the tent for the efficient career p	980970H	
Date 2014/01/27		in order of the Contract of the	Hai Lin
THE SAME SHARE WE GET THE SAME OF THE SAME SHARE SHARE SAME SHARE SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAM	EDDAM KONTYNG AKKET Birteling benedenset	12) A) 4 co 10	Hai Lin :
Dice	Catholic Cat		
			्च स्थान के स्था
W02-WEST:1VAC1\405660645.1	sa agreca Hitalogo, daposés al m	t, bu	or travenge, leggyi mubrar vdil' — ji Loseczi endősepil yan zatak dir sa gadindince ver arren ginc éringle-7, eld la zachnydige.
	rational original discountries	35 B B	or (r todag) hag jerekum odli. (L olivoli sag sidbojaharovao bersheb ub 17-ka baab er gyinlando al olilizede veza ajbao ol
of portal translation of the Park of the Park of the Park of the Adams of the Adams of the Park of the Adams	bes vintamicrob has steepig in s obits 1600 tsgoksmelel sit to	daronyet steptely	or (výsinga beggle obnu obší (¿ Ján a cadhar érwe kodabanou al gaeresona Raga neaga adhair an yikagot.
ि स्थारत् । संक्ष्मित् स्थापकारतस्य स्थ	gamerkolitik oson i rosumilete lis s	ra při záv	or (chemps benglambers 2007). (c 2007) Interpretation makes substituted in Status
en va haiteallagga blass esant gritti 1. setgiser lägn ka o keasaans vai suod 2011 yssanaa apallain liek (avad yo	or second count the bes year and bire will of larged smaller by retail that commons a secon	so last of ejop st, ord	(i) The and refered first act to a configurative act to a configuration of the configuration of the configuration of the configuration of the configuration and the tenth and the tenth and to the tenth and the configuration to the configuration.

2

PATENT REEL: 052835 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 06/04/2020